## 508142882 09/27/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8190062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JACOB ARNOLD			06/01/2020	
RAYMOND JOHAN MEIJNEN			06/01/2020	
	/ DATA			
Name:	PENT	AIR FLOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	293 W	293 WRIGHT STREET		
City:	DELE	DELEVAN		
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53115	53115		
Application Number	/	17309763		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA	(44 1) 222 5222		
Fax Number:		(414)223-5000	nsuccessful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	rill be sent t	(414)223-5000 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	rill be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	rill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4142732100 malik.cohen@huschblackwell.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	rill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4142732100 malik.cohen@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	rill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4142732100 malik.cohen@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 511 N BROADWAY SUITE 1100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	rill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4142732100 malik.cohen@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4142732100 malik.cohen@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 511 N BROADWAY SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	rill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4142732100 malik.cohen@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 511 N BROADWAY SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4142732100 malik.cohen@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 511 N BROADWAY SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 166560-2001		

source=166560-2000 Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligations to <u>Pentair Flow Technologies</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 293 Wright Street, Delavan, Wisconsin 53115, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we, the undersigned, Jacob ARNOLD and Raymond Johan MEIJNEN, confirm our obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "<u>IMPELLER PUMP AND METHOD</u>," for which we have executed United States Provisional Patent Application No. <u>62/781,825</u>, filed <u>December 19, 2018</u>, and International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2019/067570</u>, filed <u>December 19, 2019</u>;

(2) in and to said patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

DocID: 4851-5693-1248.1

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 166560-2000

05-01-2020

<u>06-01-2020</u> Date

Date

Ahm

Jacob ARNOLD de Heurne 85 Enschede, Netherlands

States and

Raymond Johan MEIJNEN Stellingmolen 6 Winterswijk, Netherlands

DocID: 4851-5693-1248.1

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/27/2023**